

Court No. - 73

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24458 of 2024

Applicant :- Babu Lal And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Kumar Malviya, Rishi Kesh
Malviya

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants and learned AGA for the State are present.

Report regarding notice issued to the opposite party no.2, is awaited.

Put up this case on 20.02.2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 4.2.2025

'SP'/-