

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24458 of 2024

Applicant :- Babu Lal And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Amit Kumar Malviya, Rishi Kesh Malviya

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Aditya Upadhyay, Ambrish Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 seeks and is granted a day's time to file counter affidavit in the registry. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
2. Put up this case as fresh on 15.7.2025.
3. The matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 26.5.2025

Anil K. Sharma

Vinod Diwakar, J.