



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 24458 of 2024**

Babu Lal And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amit Kumar Malviya, Rishi Kesh  
Malviya

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aditya Upadhyay, Ambrish Pandey,  
G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 and learned AGA are present.
2. Case is passed over on the illness slip of learned counsel for applicants.
3. List on 17.3.2026 for hearing.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**February 24, 2026**

Md Faisal